

## Suffolk County Bocce - Liability Waiver

Suffolk County Bocce will organize and hold events to play the game of Bocce at The Meadow Club on courts provided by Rav 10 Inc.

I acknowledge that this Accident Waiver and Release of Liability (AWRL) form will be used by **Suffolk County Bocce** (4 Maureen Dr, Mount Sinai, NY), **The Meadow Club** (1147 Rte 112, Port Jefferson Station, NY 11776) and **Rav 10 Inc** (248 Conklin Ave, Patchogue NY 11772), and the sponsors of the events in which I may participate, and it will govern my actions and responsibilities at said events.

In consideration of my application and permitting me to participate in these events, I hereby

- A) waive, release, and discharge from any and all liability for my death, disability personal injury, property damage, property theft or actions of any kind which may hereafter accrue to me or my traveling to and from these events THE FOLLOWING ENTITIES OR PERSONS: Suffolk County Bocce, The Meadow Club and Rav 10 Inc, and their directors, officers, employees, volunteers, representatives and agents, the event sponsors and event volunteers,
- B) indemnify and hold harmless all entities or persons mentioned in section A from any and all liabilities or claims made by other individuals or entities as a result of my actions during this event.
- C) consent to receive medical treatment that may be deemed advisable in the event of injury, accident, and/or illness during this event.

Furthermore, I understand that at this event or related activities I may be photographed. I agree to allow my photo, video, or film likeness to be used for any legitimate purpose by the event holders, producers, sponsors, organizers, and/or assigns.

This AWRL shall be construed broadly to provide a release and waiver to the maximum extent permissible under the applicable law.

## I hereby certify that I have read this document and I understand its content.

Print Name:			
Over 21 ?	Yes:	No:	
Sionature			Date: